Laa0004748a0

| (Requesto | or's Name) |
|--------------------------------|------------------------|
| (Address) | |
| (Áddress) | |
| (City/State | e/Zip/Phone #) |
| PICK-UP | WAIT MAIL |
| (Business | Entity Name) |
| (Documen | nt Number) |
| Certified Copies | Certificates of Status |
| Special Instructions to Filing | Officer: |
| · | |
| | |
| | |

Office Use Only



300393328683

S. CHATHAM 1 202

11/07/22--01006--028

SECRETARY OF SIME BIVISION OF CONFORMAL WE 22 MOV - 7 F.11 3: 28

2022 NOV -7 PM 12:5

COVER LETTER

| TO: | New Filing Section Division of Corporations |
|-----------|--|
| SUBJĮ | RHINO PREMIER PROPERTIES II, LLC |
| 0024 | Name of Limited Liability Company |
| The en | closed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. |
| Please | return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: |
| | MARK G. TURNER, ESQ. |
| | Name of Person |
| | STRAUGHN & TURNER, PA |
| | Firm/Company |
| | 255 MAGNOLIA AVE., SW |
| | Address |
| | WINTER HAVEN, FL 33880 |
| | City/State and Zip Code johnmsullivan@mail.com |
| | E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) |
| For furth | er information concerning this matter, please call: |
| | Mark Turner/Bonnie Brown 863 293-1184 |
| | Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number |
| Enclose | ed is a check for the following amount: |
| | O Filing Fee \$\ \text{S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status} \text{S155.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} |
| | Mailing AddressStreet AddressNew Filing SectionNew Filing SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301 |

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

| Rhino Premier Proper | ties II. LLC | | | |
|---------------------------|----------------------|-------------|----------|--------------------------------|
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | · ,, ,- | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| ··· | | | | Art of Inc. File |
| | | | | LTD Partnership File |
| | | | | Foreign Corp. File |
| | | i | | L.C. File |
| | | | <u> </u> | Fictitious Name File |
| | | | | Trade/Service Mark |
| | | | | Merger File |
| | | | | Art. of Amend. File |
| | | |] | RA Resignation |
| | | | | Dissolution / Withdrawal |
| | | | | Annual Report / Reinstatement |
| | | | | Cert. Copy |
| | | | | Photo Copy |
| | | | | Certificate of Good Standing |
| | | | | Certificate of Status |
| | | | | Certificate of Fictitious Name |
| | | | | Corp Record Search |
| | | | | Officer Search |
| | | | | Fictitious Search |
| Signature | | | | Fictitious Owner Search |
| 8 | | | | Vehicle Search |
| | | | | Driving Record |
| Requested by: SETH | 11/04/22 | | | UCC 1 or 3 File |
| | $\frac{11/04/22}{2}$ | Time | | UCC Search |
| Name | Date | rime | | UCC 11 Retrieval |
| Walk-In Thomasive GA arcc | Will Pick Up | | | Courier |

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| RHINO PREMII | ER PROPERTIES II, LLC | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|---------------------------|----------------------------|
| (Must o | contain the words "Limited I | iability Company | y, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") | | |
| ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and stre | et address of the principal of | fice of the Limite | d Lightlity Company is: | | |
| | ncipal Office Address: | and Similar | | | |
| | | | Mailing Address: | | |
| 9090 BAY HILL ORLANDO, FL | | | 90 BAY HILI, BLVD | | |
| | 22017 | <u>OR</u> | RLANDO, FL 32819 | | |
| ABTICIEM | | | | | |
| ARTICLE III - Registered (The Limited Liability Comp | Agent, Registered Office, & | Registered Age | ent's Signature: . You must designate an individu | | |
| another business entity with | an active Florida registration | zegisteren Agent. | You must designate an individu | ıal or | |
| | | . 7 | | | |
| The name and the Elected | 11 | ` | | | |
| The name and the Florida str | eet address of the registered | ` | | 2 | EH |
| The name and the Florida str | eet address of the registered | agent are: | | 20 20 32 | BIVIS |
| The name and the Florida stre | | agent are: | | A0W 32 | NOISIAIG |
| The name and the Florida str | MARK G. TURNER, | ESQ. Name | | 22 NOV -7 | DIVISION OF C |
| The name and the Florida str | | ESQ. Name | acceptable) | 17 L-A0N32 | DIVISIÓN OF CÓ. |
| The name and the Florida str | MARK G. TURNER, 255 MAGNOLIA AV | ESQ. Name | | 22 NOV -7 AN 3 | DIVISION OF COLL CR |
| The name and the Florida str | MARK G. TURNER, 255 MAGNOLIA AV Florida street address | ESQ. Name E, SW (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> a | acceptable) 33880 Zip | -7 KH 3: 2 | DIVISION OF COLL CRAILE |
| | MARK G. TURNER, 255 MAGNOLIA AV Florida street address WINTER HAVEN City | ESQ. Name E, SW (P.O. Box NOT a | 33880 Zip | -7 AN 3:28 | DIVISION OF CO. FURNISH, |
| Having been named as register place designated in this certific | MARK G. TURNER, 255 MAGNOLIA AV Florida street address WINTER HAVEN City ed agent and to accept service gte. I hereby accept the appoint | ESQ. Name E, SW (P.O. Box NOT: FL State | 33880 Zip e above stated limited liability co | -7 kH 3: 28 ompany at the | DIVISION OF COLFERNING. |
| Having been named as register place designated in this certific further agree to comply with the | MARK G. TURNER, 255 MAGNOLIA AV Florida street address WINTER HAVEN City ed agent and to accept service ate, I hereby accept the appoint a provisions of all statutes relations. | ESQ. Name E, SW (P.O. Box NOT: FL State e of process for the nament as register | 33880 Zip e above stated limited liability corred agent and agree to act in this | mpany at the capacity. | DIVISION OF CO. FURNISH. |
| Having been named as register place designated in this certific further agree to comply with the | MARK G. TURNER, 255 MAGNOLIA AV Florida street address WINTER HAVEN City ed agent and to accept service ate, I hereby accept the appoint a provisions of all statutes relations. | ESQ. Name E, SW (P.O. Box NOT: FL State e of process for the nament as register | 33880 Zip | mpany at the capacity. | DIVISION OF COLFERENCE. |
| Having been named as register place designated in this certific further agree to comply with the | MARK G. TURNER, 255 MAGNOLIA AV Florida street address WINTER HAVEN City ed agent and to accept service ate, I hereby accept the appoint a provisions of all statutes relations. | ESQ. Name E, SW (P.O. Box NOT: FL State e of process for the nament as register | 33880 Zip e above stated limited liability corred agent and agree to act in this | mpany at the capacity. | DIVISION OF COLD TRANSCR. |
| Having been named as register place designated in this certific further agree to comply with the | MARK G. TURNER, 255 MAGNOLIA AV Florida street address WINTER HAVEN City ed agent and to accept service ate, I hereby accept the appoint a provisions of all statutes relations. | ESQ. Name E, SW (P.O. Box NOT: FL State e of process for the nament as register | 33880 Zip e above stated limited liability corred agent and agree to act in this | mpany at the capacity. | BIVISION OF COLD CRAFFICK. |

(CONTINUED)

| Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager | Name and Address; | |
|---|---|------------------------|
| MGR | JOHN M. SULLIVAN 9090 BAY HILL BLVD ORLANDO, FL 32819 | |
| MGR | JOHN RATTIGAN. JR. 11019 BRIDGE HOUSE ROAD WINDERMERE, FL 34786 | |
| | | AGN |
| | | |
| | ····· | £3 |
| of filing.) | of fiting: (OPTIONAL) ecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to | or 90 da |
| LE V: Effective date, if other than the date fective date is listed, the date must be spend of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not nument's effective date on the Department | of fitting: (OPTIONAL) ecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to | or 90 ds |
| LE V: Effective date, if other than the date flective date is listed, the date must be specifiling.) If the date inserted in this block does not nument's effective date on the Department LE VI: Other provisions, if any. | of fiting: (OPTIONAL) ecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date woof State's records. | er 90 di ill not bi |
| LE V: Effective date, if other than the date flective date is listed, the date must be specifiling.) If the date inserted in this block does not nument's effective date on the Department. LE VI: Other provisions, if any. | of fiting: (OPTIONAL) ecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date woof State's records. | er 90 di ill not bi |
| LE V: Effective date, if other than the date fective date is listed, the date must be spit of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not nument's effective date on the Department LE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a me This document is executed am aware that any false. | of fiting: | ar 90 da |
| LE V: Effective date, if other than the date fective date is listed, the date must be spit of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not nument's effective date on the Department LE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a me This document is executed am aware that any false. | of fiting: | ar 90 da |